
2019 NCAA TOURNAMENT PROGRAM, DAY 2

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Date: Saturday and Sunday, November 16-17 

Site: Holmgren Athletic Complex (3,000), Chicago, Illinois

Field: Hedstrand Field

Host: North Park University

TEAM INFORMATION	

NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY VIKINGS
College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW)

Head Coach: 	 Kris Grahn (1st season)
Current Record: 	 16-4-1 (6-1-1 CCIW) 
		  CCIW Champions

2018 Record: 	 16-3-0  (7-1-0 CCIW)
		  CCIW Champions
		  CCIW Tournament Champions

WEEKEND SCHEDULE

Saturday, November 16 (First Round Matches)

North Park def. Pacific Lutheran, 6-1

Gustavus Adolphus def. Colorado College, 3-2

Sunday, November 17 (Second Round Match)

Gustavus Adolphus at North Park, 3 p.m.

PACIFIC LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY LUTES
Northwest Conference (NWC)

Head Coach: 	 John Yorke (18th season)
Current Record: 	 14-5-2 (11-1-2 NWC)
		  NWC Champions

2018 Record: 	 13-6-2  (9-3-2 NWC)
		  NWC Champions
		  NCAA Tournament Qualifier

GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLL. GOLDEN GUSTIES
Minnesota Intercollegiate Athletic Conference (MIAC)

Head Coach: 	 Tudor Flintham (1st season)
Current Record: 	 18-3-0  (9-1-0 MIAC) 
		  MIAC Champions
		  MIAC Tournament Champions

2018 Record: 	 14-4-1  (8-1-1 MIAC)
		  MIAC Champions
		  NCAA Tournament Qualifier

COLORADO COLLEGE TIGERS
Southern Collegiate Athletic Conference (SCAC)

Head Coach: 	 Scott Palguta (5th season)
Current Record: 	 14-7-0 (8-1-0 SCAC)
		  SCAC Champions

2018 Record: 	 13-6-1  (11-4-1 SCAC)

FIRST AND SECOND ROUNDS
HOSTED BY NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY
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Pacific Lutheran University (14-5-2, 11-1-2 NWC)
Tacoma, Washington / Northwest Conference (NWC)

Pacific Lutheran qualified for the NCAA Tournament for the second-straight season after winning its third-straight Northwest 
Conference (NWC) league title last Saturday.

Of the 51 goals scored for the Lutes, 30 have come from an even split between two players -- sophomore forward Keeton Heggerness 
and freshman midfielder Zak Gregg.  The duo also accounts for all of the Lutes’ penalty kick goals (6). Senior midfielder Jackson Moore 
is the next leading goal scorer for PLU, totaling nine on the season.

Sophomore defender Ryan Griffith helped lead a PLU defense that secured nine shutouts on the season while also finishing with a 
team-best eight assists.

In goal, senior Cole Weaver marked an NWC-best 0.71 goals against average in his 20 matches played.  He carried a save percentage 
of .819 while saving 59 shots, allowing only 13 goals all season.

Colorado College (14-7-0, 8-1-0 SCAC)
Colorado Springs, Colorado / Southern Collegiate Athletic Conference (SCAC)

Colorado College returns to its first NCAA Tournament since 2012 after capturing its first-ever Southern Collegiate Athletic 
Conference (SCAC) title in program history.

A very balanced Tiger offense is led by freshman forward Griffin Meyer, who leads the team in goals (11), shots on goal (24), and game-
winning goals (4). Senior midfielder Sam Bermingham follows Meyer with seven goals and a team-leading nine assists.

Colorado College utilized two goalkeepers in sophomore Keleher Felton (814 minutes / 6 GA / 38 saves) and Keller Mochel (793 
minutes / 14 GA / 27 saves). Felton holds an 8-1-0 record and 0.66 goals against average while Mochel carries a 6-2-0 record and a 1.59 
goals against average.

THE TEAMS, AT A GLANCE

North Park University (16-4-1, 6-1-1 CCIW)
Chicago, Illinois / College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW)

North Park secured its third-straight College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW) title and fifth CCIW Tournament championship 
in program history last Saturday with a 2-1 win over Illinois Wesleyan.

The Vikings are led by junior midfielder Peder Olsen whose 19 goals place him 11th nationally in Division III men’s soccer.  Alongside 
his six assists, Olsen carries a national 10th-best 44 points.

Junior midfielder Gianfranco DeCarne has set up the offense with a team-leading nine assists on the season. DeCarne is the Vikings’ 
all-time assists leader, totaling 26 in his three-year career. 

Four Vikings tally five or more goals: Olsen (19), freshman midfielder William Sandkvist (8), sophomore forward Patrick Knap (6), 
and DeCarne (5).

Junior goalkeeper Mathias Stulen holds a 9-2-1 record in goal, saving 35 shots while allowing 17 goals.  

Gustavus Adolphus College (18-3-0, 9-1 MIAC)
Saint Peter, Minnesota / Minnesota Intercollegiate Athletic Conference (MIAC)

Gustavus Adolphus made short work of the 2019 Minnesota Intercollegiate Athletic Conference (MIAC) Playoffs with 6-2 and 3-1 
victories over Saint John’s and St. Thomas, respectively.

The Golden Gusties are led by the nation’s second-leading goal scorer in sophomore forward Cole Schwartz, who sent in an 
impressive 23 goals on the season. Coupled with seven assists, Schwartz also holds a national second-best 52 total points.

Not far behind Schwartz is freshman forward Raphael Cattelin. Through his 19 matches played, Cattelin has totaled 17 goals with a 
team-leading (and national fifth-best) 15 assists. Junior forward Matt Gibbons marked the third-most points for the Gusties with eight 
goals and 14 assists.

Freshman goalkeeper Wesley Sanders started every match in net for the Gusties, carrying a .766 save percentage with 66 saved shots 
and 19 goals against.

Records are updated.   Write-ups from November 16



2019 North Park Men's Soccer Roster 
 

# Player Pos Ht Wt Yr Hometown/H.S./Previous School 
0 Edin Sabovic GK 6-5 208 So. Celuga, Montenegro / Niles West 
1 Mathias Stulen GK 6-1 184 Jr. Skien, Norway / Toppidrettsgymnaset i Telemark 
2 Philip Danielsson D 5-11 158 Sr. Östersund, Sweden / Wargentin 
3 John Maratos D 5-7 145 So. Niles, Ill. / Maine East 
4 Ollie Chell D 5-10 150 So. Ascot, England / Charters School 
5 Abu Secka D 6-1 180 Jr. Oslo, Norway / Bjerke videregående skole / Herkimer CC 
6 Antwan Mousa F/M 5-10 155 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West / Oakton Community College 
7 William Bostrom-Rydfjall D 6-2 175 Fr. Umea, Sweden / Dragonskolan 
8 Alex Bielic M 5-9 177 So. Arlington Heights, Ill. / Rolling Meadows 
9 Osvaldo Espinoza F/M 5-9 166 So. Des Plaines, Ill. / Maine West 

10 Ulrik Lund M 6-0 165 So. Sandnes, Norway / Wang Stavanger 
11 Eric Davies M 5-10 160 Sr. Trenton, Mich. / Trenton 
12 Manuel Guzman D 5-6 138 So. Chicago, Ill. / Muchin College Prep 
13 Angel Barriga D 5-4 148 So. Bensenville, Ill. / Fenton 
14 Runar Berg-Domaas D 6-2 198 Fr. Vinterbro, Norway / Frogn videregående skole 
15 Ethan Pranckus D 5-9 150 Fr. Shorewood, Ill. / Joliet West 
16 Alfredo Pichardo M/F 5-6 150 Jr. Harvard, Ill. / Harvard 
17 Niclas Holgersson M 5-11 177 Fr. Ljungskile, Sweden / Agnebergs gymasiet 
18 Jonas Andersgaard M 5-9 190 So. Loerenskog, Norway / Lørenskog videregående skole 
19 Patrick Knap F 6-3 165 So. Chicago, Ill. / Taft 
20 Erlend Kemkers D 6-0 164 Sr. Larvik, Norway / Thor Heyerdahl Videregående skole 
21 Gianfranco DeCarne M 6-2 170 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles North 
22 William Sandkvist M 5-11 172 Fr. Umea, Sweden / Dragonskolan / Young Harris College 
23 Alex Santillan F 6-0 190 Sr. Oswego, Ill. / Oswego East 
24 Arian Cindahl D 5-8 165 Jr. Asker, Norway / Asker Videregående Skole / Pfeiffer Univ. 
25 Daniel Hoffman F 5-9 160 Jr. Inver Grove Heights, Minn. 
26 Kevin Piwowarski GK 6-2 180 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Lane Tech 
27 Juan Padilla GK 5-9 175 Sr. Chicago, Ill. / Von Steuben 
29 Jesus Chavez D/M 5-7 160 So. Wheeling, Ill. / Wheeling 
30 Peder Olsen M 5-9 160 Jr. Larvik, Norway / Thor Heyerdahl Videregående Skole 
31 Ometh Heekenda F 5-8 160 So. Calgary, Canada / Diefenbaker 
32 Alex Dumitrescu F 5-9 155 So. Wheaton, Ill. / Glenbard South / Dominican University 
33 Osvaldo Urbina D 5-8 135 So. Oswego, Ill. / Oswego 
34 Shatil Khoury F 6-0 178 Jr. Jarna, Sweden / Täljegymnasiet 
35 Simon Wu F 5-10 175 So. Shanghai, China / SCZS (China) 
36 Miguel Moreno M 5-11 156 So. Elgin, Ill. / Larkin 
37 Alejandro Espinosa F 5-9 180 So. Guatemala City, Guatemala / Loras College 
38 Nicolas Alfano D 5-8 140 Fr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West 
39 Marcos Herrera D 6-0 170 Jr. Niles, Ill. / Maine East / Oakton Community College 
40 Gustav Ericsson M 5-9 142 Jr. Stockholm, Sweden / St. Eriks gymnasium / U-San Diego 
41 Jimmy Boudakh D 5-11 167 Fr. Morton Grove, Ill. / Niles North 
42 Andres Cifuentes D 6-0 164 Jr. Zion, Ill. / Zion Benton Township / College of Lake County 
43 Francisco Rodriguez M 5-5 130 Jr. Dallas, Tex. / Lone Star / Richland College 
44 Stanislaw Ezlakowski D 6-0 185 So. Mragowo, Poland / Maine West 
45 Jonathan Estrada D 5-11 172 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Victoria Soto 
46 Kenny Blevins D 6-2 150 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Amundsen 
47 Bryan Rodriguez D 5-8 155 So. Chicago, Ill. / Lake View 
48 Jonathan Austriaco D/F 5-5 140 Fr. Naperville, Ill. / Wheaton Academy 
49 Ayush Syal M 5-8 164 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West / Oakton Community College 
50 Allesandro Sioen D/F 5-6 137 Fr. Aarsele, Belgium 
51 Sebastian Guerrero F 5-8 155 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Notre Dame College Prep  
53 Amund Smevold F 6-2 195 So. Tynset, Norway / Nord-Østerdal videregående skole 

 
 Coaching Staff 
  
 Head Coach:   Kris Grahn (1st season) 
 Assistant Coaches:  Karsten Hahn, Shane Cloutier, Ricky Pimentel 



2019 North Park Men's Soccer
North Park Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 16, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 16-4-1 12-1 4-3-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-1-1 4-0 2-1-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-3 8-1 2-2 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
09/04/19 at Albion W 8-0 153
Sep 07 at #3 Univ. of Chicago  L 1-3 72
Sep 08 DOMINICAN W 3-2 200
Sep 10 AURORA W 4-1 120
Sep 15 ROWAN  L 1-3 90
Sep 18 IIT W 2-0 205
9/21/2019at Kalamazoo  L 0-1 113
9/25/2019at Hope W 4-0 269

* Sep 28 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 2-0 151
Oct 01 DUBUQUE W 4-1 123

* 10/05/19 at Millikin W 5-0 75
* 10/09/19 at Carthage  L 2-3 134
* Oct 12 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN W 4-0 140
* 10/16/19 at Elmhurst Wot 1-0 150

Oct 23 WIS.-WHITEWATER W 2-1 119
* Oct 26 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 2-1 75
* Oct 30 CARROLL (WI) W 2-1 26
* Nov 1 at Wheaton (IL)  T o 2 1-1 227

Nov 06 ELMHURST W 2-0 263
Nov 09 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN W 2-1 381
Nov 16 PACIFIC LUTHERAN W 6-1 322

TEAM STATISTICS NPU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 58-373 20-160
  Goals scored per game 2.76 0.95
  Shot pct.  . 1 5 5  . 1 2 5
  Shots on goal-Attempts 172-373 67-160
  SOG pct.  . 4 6 1  . 4 1 9
  S h o t s / G a m e 17.8 7.6
CORNER KICKS 78 60
PENALTY KICKS 1-2 2-2
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 21 30
  Red cards 1 5
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 2215 1193
  Dates/Avg Per Date 13/170 8/149
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
30 Olsen, Peder 21 19 8 46 67  . 2 8 4 33  . 4 9 3 5  1 - 1
22 Sandkvist, William 21 9 4 22 25  . 3 6 0 17  . 6 8 0 2  0 - 0
19 Knap, Patrick 21 7 3 17 40  . 1 7 5 17  . 4 2 5 4  0 - 1
21 DeCarne, Gianfranco 21 6 10 22 57  . 1 0 5 26  . 4 5 6 3  0 - 0
17 Holgersson, Niclas 12 5 5 15 33  . 1 5 2 14  . 4 2 4 0  0 - 0
34 Khoury, Shatil 10 3 1 7 17  . 1 7 6 9  . 5 2 9 1  0 - 0
10 Lund, Ulrik 21 2 5 9 28  . 0 7 1 9  . 3 2 1 0  0 - 0
20 Kemkers, Erlend 18 2 3 7 16  . 1 2 5 6  . 3 7 5 1  0 - 0
5 Secka, Abu 8 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
16 Pichardo, Alfredo 15 1 3 5 5  . 2 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0  0 - 0
4 Chell, Ollie 5 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
14 Berg-Domaas, Runar 16 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
40 Ericsson, Gustav 19 1 6 8 21  . 0 4 8 8  . 3 8 1 0  0 - 0
8 Bielic, Alex 2 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
33 Urbina,  Osvaldo 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
53 Smevold, Amund 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
23 Santillan, Alex 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
32 Dumitrescu, Alex 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
6 Mousa, Antwan 4 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
12 Guzman, Manuel 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
26 Piwowarski, Kevin 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
7 Bostrom-Rydfjall, W. 17 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 4  . 5 7 1 0  0 - 0
36 Moreno, Miguel 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
24 Cindahl, Arian 21 0 2 2 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
18 Andersgaard, Jonas 9 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0 5  . 6 2 5 0  0 - 0
15 Pranckus, Ethan 12 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
13 Barriga, Angel 21 0 8 8 30  . 0 0 0 10  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
11 Davies, Eric 7 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
2 Danielsson, Philip 11 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
1 Stulen, Mathias 19 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
00 Sabovic, Edin 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 21 58 60 176 373  . 1 5 5 172  . 4 6 1 16  1 - 2
Opponents 21 20 15 55 160  . 1 2 5 67  . 4 1 9 4  2 - 2

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
00 Sabovic, Edin 7 214:03 1 0.42 7  . 8 7 5 0-0-0 0/3
1 Stulen, Mathias 19 1623:07 18 1.00 39  . 6 8 4 10-2-1 4/3
26 Piwowarski, Kevin 2 53:30 1 1.68 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0 0/1

Total 21 1890:40 20 0.95 46  . 6 9 7 10-2-1 7
Opponents 21 1890:40 58 2.76 114  . 6 6 3 2-10-1 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 28 29 1 0 58
Opponents 9 11 0 0 20

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 194 174 4 1 373
Opponents 69 90 0 1 160

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 23 24 0 0 47
Opponents 54 59 1 0 114

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 40 38 0 0 78
Opponents 19 41 0 0 60

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 114 121 1 2 238
Opponents 118 122 1 1 242



2019 Gustavus Adolphus Men’s Soccer Roster 
 
# Name Yr. Pos. Ht. Wt. Hometown/High School     
0 Latham Kleckner Fy. GK 6-3 180 Golden, Colo./Arvada West 
1 Wesley Sanders Fy. GK 6-3 175 Urbandale, Iowa/Waukee 
1 John Toppin Sr. GK 6-4 205 Marietta, Ga./Pope 
2 Joe Brandel Sr. D 6-0 175 St. Louis Park, Minn./St. Louis Park 
3 Xander DuMoulin Fy. F 6-2 192 Excelsior, Minn./Southwest Christian 
4 Nolan Garvin So. M 5-11 150 Batavia, Ill./Batavia 
5 Otis Anderson Fy. D 6-1 168 Minneapolis, Minn./Minneapolis Washburn 
6 Cody Billins Sr. D 6-1 195 Farmington, Minn./Farmington 
7 Will Richards Sr. D 5-7 140 Hudson, Wis./Hudson 
9 Nate Rouaud Fy. M 6-0 147 Vail, Colo./Vail Mountain 
10 Scott Heinen Jr. M 5-8 135 Aurora, Ill./Waubonise Valley 
11 Cole Schwartz So. F 5-8 164 Jakarta, Indonesia/Jakarta Intercultural School 
12 Conrad Cronin So. D 5-11 171 Lincoln, NE/Southwest 
13 Palden Choesang Fy. D 5-7 140 New Brighton, Minn./Saint Anthony Village  
14 Nicholas Leach So. D 5-9 150 Sioux Falls, S.D./Lincoln 
15 Daniel Decker Jr. D 5-8 150 Saint Louis Park, Minn./Saint Louis Park 
16 Trace Dobson Jr. M 5-11 150 Sioux Falls, S.D./Lincoln 
17 Matthew Gibbons Jr. F 5-11 190 Minneapolis, Minn./Minnehaha Academy 
18 Timothy Whiteman So. F 5-9 160 Brainerd, Minn./Brainerd 
19 Max McLaughlin Fy. F 6-1 165 Urbandale, Iowa/Waukee 
20 Joshua Anderson Jr. D 6-0 180 Westmont, Ill./Timothy Christian 
21 Luke Laurich Sr. F 5-11 160 Batavia, Ill./Batavia 
22 Raphael Cattelin Fy. F 6-1 191 Edina, Minn./Edina 
23 Leo Spry So. F 5-8 169 Bemidji, Minn./Bemidji 
25 Grant Miller Fy. D 5-9 159 Vadnais Heights, Minn./White Bear Lake 
26 Ethan Glissendorf Fy. M 5-9 150 Sioux Falls, S.D./O'Gorman 
27 Henry Taylor Fy. M 5-9 145 Phoenix, Ariz./Paradise Valley 
29 Tait Erickson Fy. M 5-11 148 Minneapolis, Minn./Minneapolis South 
33 Jarod Petrovic Jr. D 5-8 140 Plainfield, Ill./Plainfield Central 
 
Head Coach: Tudor Flintham (Second season) 
Assistant Coach: Rex Carrell, Josh Lee, Tyler Oliver 
 
Pronunciation Guide 
3 Duh-mool-in 
9 Rowd 
10 Hy-nen 
12 Crow-nin 
19 Mick-loff-lin 
21 Lore-itch 
22 Cattuh-lin 
33 Petruh -vick 
	
	
	
	



The Automated ScoreBook
Gust. Adolphus Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 16, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-3 8-2 7-1 3-0
CONFERENCE 9-1 5-0 4-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-2 3-2 3-0 3-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 30 at Cornell College W 5-0 75
Sep 05 at Martin Luther W 9-0 87
09/07/19 CROWN (MN) W 7-0 0
09/08/19 SIMPSON W 6-1 0
09/15/19 CENTRAL (IA)  L 3-4 75

* 09/18/19 at St. Thomas (MN) W 2-1 0
* 09/21/19 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 2-0 79

09/25/19 WIS.-SUPERIOR W 5-1 0
* 10/01/19 at Augsburg University  L 0-1 125

Oct 07 at Buena Vista W 3-0 30
* 10/09/19 ST. OLAF W 1-0 0
* Oct 13 at Saint John's Univ. Wo2 3-2 139
* 10/16/19 BETHEL (MN) W 4-0 71
* 10/19/19 CARLETON W 3-1 0

10/20/19 WARTBURG  L 1-2 85
* Oct 26 at Concordia-M'head W 4-0 213
* 10/29/201at Hamline University W 3-2 70
* 11/02/19 MACALESTER W 2-1 89

11/07/19 vs Saint John's Univ. W 6-2 87
11/09/19 vs St. Thomas (MN) W 3-1 213
Nov 16 vs Colorado Col. W 3-2 212

TEAM STATISTICS GACM OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 75-388 21-200
  Goals scored per game 3.57 1.00
  Shot pct.  . 1 9 3  . 1 0 5
  Shots on goal-Attempts 176-388 92-200
  SOG pct.  . 4 5 4  . 4 6 0
  S h o t s / G a m e 18.5 9.5
CORNER KICKS 155 99
PENALTY KICKS 4-5 2-3
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 17 27
  Red cards 0 1
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 399 739
  Dates/Avg Per Date 10/40 8/92
  Neutral Site #/Avg 3/171

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
11 Schwartz,Cole 21 24 7 55 81  . 2 9 6 44  . 5 4 3 6  2 - 2
22 Cattelin,Raphael 19 17 15 49 82  . 2 0 7 42  . 5 1 2 7  1 - 1
17 Gibbons,Matt 17 8 16 32 43  . 1 8 6 24  . 5 5 8 1  1 - 2
10 Heinen,Scott 21 4 4 12 25  . 1 6 0 9  . 3 6 0 1  0 - 0
19 McLaughlin,Max 19 1 8 10 16  . 0 6 2 6  . 3 7 5 0  0 - 0
14 Leach,Nicholas 15 2 3 7 13  . 1 5 4 6  . 4 6 2 0  0 - 0
23 Spry,Leo 21 3 0 6 7  . 4 2 9 6  . 8 5 7 0  0 - 0
6 Billins, Cody 19 2 2 6 10  . 2 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 1  0 - 0
4 Garvin, Nolan 19 1 4 6 12  . 0 8 3 3  . 2 5 0 0  0 - 0
21 Laurich,Luke 20 2 1 5 15  . 1 3 3 6  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0
16 Dobson,Trace 21 2 1 5 15  . 1 3 3 5  . 3 3 3 1  0 - 0
2 Brandel, Joe 18 2 1 5 8  . 2 5 0 3  . 3 7 5 1  0 - 0
13 Choesang,Palden 19 1 3 5 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
7 Richards, Will 21 1 3 5 6  . 1 6 7 3  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
24 Katzman,Nick 14 1 1 3 6  . 1 6 7 3  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
26 Glissendorf,Ethan 21 1 0 2 13  . 0 7 7 4  . 3 0 8 0  0 - 0
5 Anderson, Otis 11 1 0 2 5  . 2 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0
8 Jansen, David 5 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
3 DuMoulin,  Xander 14 0 2 2 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
33 Petrovic,Jarod 21 0 2 2 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
12 Cronin,Conrad 17 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
9 Rouaud, Nate 15 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
39 Decker, Daniel 6 0 1 1 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
20 Anderson, Josh 11 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
99 Summers, Nicholas 2 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
27 Taylor, Henry 7 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
28 Williamson,Shiferaw 4 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
29 Tait Erickson 3 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
29 Erikson, Tait 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
25 Miller, Grant 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
18 Whiteman,Timothy 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
01 Toppin, John 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
1 Sanders,Wesley 21 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
0 Kleckner, Latham 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 21 75 78 228 388  . 1 9 3 176  . 4 5 4 18  4 - 5
Opponents 21 21 17 59 200  . 1 0 5 92  . 4 6 0 3  2 - 3

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
01 Toppin, John 1 17:00 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0 0.1
0 Kleckner, Latham 3 28:53 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0 0.2
1 Sanders,Wesley 21 1861:56 21 1.02 69  . 7 6 7 17-3-0 5.3

Total 21 1907:49 21 0.99 71  . 7 7 2 17-3-0 8
Opponents 21 1907:49 75 3.54 101  . 5 7 4 3-14-0 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Gust. Adolphus 37 37 0 1 75
Opponents 11 10 0 0 21

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Gust. Adolphus 192 189 4 3 388
Opponents 93 106 1 0 200

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Gust. Adolphus 28 43 0 0 71
Opponents 47 52 1 1 101

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Gust. Adolphus 80 72 0 3 155
Opponents 36 62 1 0 99

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Gust. Adolphus 123 118 4 1 246
Opponents 104 104 1 2 211


